City of Grant Fee Schedule

own expense/supplies to receive full deposit back.

GENERAL CIVIL FINES CEMETERY LOTS (Limit io per family)
Police/Incident Report - Mail/Fax $ 6.00 | Weeds & Noxious Vegetation, Resident (each) $ 200.00
- Pick up $ 5.00 | Brush-Compostable waste violation Past Resident $ 400.00
Assessing Property Report $ 1.00 | Outdoor Storage/Junk, Zoning Non Resident $ 600.00
Burn Permits 2 weeks $ 20.00 | Code Violations, Burning Fines Ownership Transfer to Resident $ 20.00
Live Trap Deposit(returned upon return) $ 35.00 |1st Offense $ 50.00 [Non Resident $ 400.00
NSF Checks plus bank fees $ 25.00 |2nd Offense $ 100.00 | Perpetual care included in purchase price of lot
Marriage Ceremonies $ 75.00 (3rd Offense $ 200.00 [Openings-Child or Adult Resident $ 450.00
Copies Black/White (per side) $ 0.10 |4th Offense $ 500.00 |Non Resident $ 550.00
Color (per side) $ 1.00 | Noise Violation Infant (under 2 years) $ 200.00
Garbage Tags $ 2.00 (1st Offense $ 50.00 |Cremation Urn $ 150.00
2nd Offense $ 100.00 [Saturday Burials add(no Sunday burials) $ 200.00
FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS (also available online) 3rd Offense $ 250.00 |Winter Burials (Dec - March) add $ 350.00
Audit Reports (Copy) $ 20.00 | Dog running at large Disinterment & Reburials $ 600.00
Operating/Capital Budgets $ 20.00 |1st Offense $ 50.00 |Infant $ 200.00
Zoning Ordinance 27-2 $ 15.00 |2nd Offense $ 75.00 |Foundation Fee $0.35/sq in Min. $ 75.00
2012-2017 Parks & Recreation Master Plan $ 15.00 (3rd Offense $ 100.00
2009-2014 City of Grant Master Plan $ 15.00| Parking Tickets COMMUNITY CENTER RENTALS
Capital Improvement Plan-Schedule $ 2.00 |Non-handicap(doubles in 14 days) $ 20.00 |Minimum Non-refundable $ 20.00
2008 DDA(Downtown Development Authority)Plan $ 10.00 [Handicap violation(doubles in 14 days) $ 50.00 Deposit to reserve (Applied to rental amount)
FOIA Requests Non Alcohol City Resident $ 175.00
Per hour fee plus per page $0.20 Non Resident $ 275.00
Deposit $ 300.00
BUSINESS LICENSES \With Alcohol City Resident $ 450.00
Precious Gem/Metal Annual $ 50.00 Non Resident $ 650.00
Snow Plow Permits (inspection required) $ 10.00 Deposit $ 700.00
Vending (vehicle, cart,table,peddler) Security per hour $ 25.00
One Day $ 10.00 *Grant Area registered non-profits (No admission chgs)
|[Month $ 40.00 Rate (Donations Appreciated) $ -
Season $ 80.00 Seasonal heat charge (November - April) $ 20.00
Vehicle Inspection (Police) $ 10.00 Deposit $ 250.00
Solid Waste Hauler Annual $ 100.00 *Funeral events between 9am-5pm Monday-Friday
Special Event Permit $ 150.00 Rate $ 80.00
Liquor License Application $ 100.00 Deposit $ 250.00
Industrial Development District Designation $ 100.00 *Free/Reduced rentals require renters to clean facilities at
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City of Grant Fee Schedule

ZONING

New Construction/Additions $

Zoning Compliance(Possible county Requirerment)

Rezoning Request/ Zoning Amendments
Requires Planning & City Commission Hearings $
Conditional Rezoning Request
Variance (Requires ZBA Hearing)
Special Use(Requiires planning Commission Hearing)
Cell Tower Site Plan Review(plus costs)
Cell Antennae on Existing Tower(plus costs)
Preliminary Plat Review
Signs

Banner/Sandwich

Fence (Boundrary mus_t be es-tablished)
Land Division Requests (legal survey required)
Alley/Street Vacations

PROPERTY TAX LEVIES / FEES

2012 City Charter Property Tax Levy
2012 City Public Safety Tax Levy
2012 City Fire Services Tax Levy
2012 City Roads & Right of Ways Tax Levy
2012 City Sewer Bond Tax Levy
2012 Total Property tax Levy(all units)
City Collection PTAF Fee

Property Tax Penalty Fee City
Interest per Month until 3/1/13

After 3/1/13 County Late Fee
Interest per Month until paid

VOTER REGISTRY LIST

Printed $
E-mailed $

35.00
$0.00

250.00
$200.00
100.00
100.00
400.00
100.00
300.00
20.00
5.00
20.00
40.00
200.00

10.3714
1.0000
1.0000
2.9559
2.1000

60.5728

1%
3%
1%
4%
1%

20.00
10.00

PUBLIC WORKS FEES

Equipment Rental - Hourly rate as determined
Labor - Hourly wage rate + total fringe benefit

by MDOT
costs

REFUSE COLLECTION & RECYCLING FEES

SEWER

(per A-Waste Contracted Agreement per Ord. 50)

65-gallon(once aweek pickup-bi-monthly biling) ~ $ 30.00
additional bag - each $ 1.00
96-gallon(once aweek pickup bi-monthly biling) ~ $ 36.00
additional bag - each $ 1.00
Per Bag Service each $ 2.00
14-gallon Recycling Container $ 13.50
Maximum Fuel Surcharge per
Average Cost per Gallon Diesel
$0.00 to $3.50 per gallon $ -
$3.51 to $4.00 per gallon $ 6.00
$4.01 to $4.50 per gallon $ 9.00
$4.51 to $5.00 per gallon $ 12.00
$5.01 to $6.50 per gallon $ 15.00
$6.51 to $7.00 per gallon $ 18.00

Sewer Connection Fee
Sewer Connection Inspection
Sewer Readiness to Serve per EDU/Qtr
Residential
Commercial
Churches
Government
Schools
Township
Usage per 1000 gal
Residential
Commercial
Churches
Government
Schools

Township
WATER

Water Connection Fee $
Water Connection Inspection $
Water On/Off Fee $
Meter Replacement $
On/Off Fees $
Readiness to serve fee 5/8"x3/4"(per qtr) $
Township 5/8" x 3/4" $
1.. $

11/2" $
2" $
3., $
$

$

$

$

Residential Per 1000 gal
No-Taxable Per 1000 gal

Township Per 1000 gal
All Others Per 1000 gal
Pool Filling& HydroMulch Fee

Resident (plus $3.24/1000gal) $
Non Resident-Comm Hauler (plus $5.01/1000ga) $

$

1,600.00
90.64
90.64

139.87
139.87
139.87
129.82

3.76
3.76
5.16
5.16
5.16
5.63

1,600.00
150.00

100.00
130.00
100.00
45.58
86.91
80.34
180.25
333.03
723.86
3.34
4.34
5.01
3.89

50.00
100.00
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